
Thames High School 

 

Te Kura Tuarua o Te Kauaeranga 
 

Kia kōtahi ai te piki ake, kia ikeike rawa ki te taumata ⎜We grow together to achieve one’s true potential. 

Whānau Pānui (Newsletter) Update – 9 June 2023 

 

Industrial Action 

The PPTA (teachers’ union) has advised that the industrial 
actions will continue from Monday 12 June.  This is because 

members have voted to not accept the proposed offer 

from the Ministry of Education.   

Rostering home has been increased to two year levels, four 

days a week. We understand that this action will be 

disruptive to learning, and teaching. 

Rostering home 

On the days notified below, taiohi / students in the year 

levels listed will not be taught or supervised by PPTA 

(teachers’ union) members.  Teaching and supervision of 

other year levels not subject to the strike action will 

continue as normal. 

Rostered home year levels should not come to school, and 

we encourage the time to be used to catch up on 

assignments and other important work. 

If there are 14 year olds where parents/caregivers do not 

have a suitable supervision option, then please advise our 

student support office.  We can provide a supervised 

space in the library. 

Email: studentsupport@thameshigh.school.nz  

Because of the loss of learning time with this action, we 

have decided to postpone the Year 12 and 13 Healthy 

relationships programme previously advised. 

ROSTERED HOME CALENDAR 

Year levels affected are highlighted 

Week 8 – Monday 12 – Friday 16 June 

Mon 12 June YEAR 11 & YEAR 12 

School is normal for Years 9, 10 and 13 

 

Tues 13 June YEAR 9 & YEAR 13 

School is normal for Years 10, 11 and 12 

 

Wed 14 June YEAR 10 & YEAR 11 

School is normal for Years 9, 12 and 13 

 

Thurs 15 June YEAR 12 & YEAR 13 

School is normal for Years 9, 10 and 11 

 

Fri 16 June 

School is normal for ALL Year levels 

 

 

Week 9 – Monday 19 – Friday 23 June 

Mon 19 June YEAR 9 & YEAR 10 

School is normal for Years 11, 12 and 13 

 

Tues 20 June YEAR 11 & YEAR 12 

School is normal for Years 10, 11 and 13 

 

Wed 21 June YEAR 9 & YEAR 13 

School is normal for Years 10, 11 and 12 

 

Thurs 22 June YEAR 10 & YEAR 11 

School is normal for Years 9, 12 and 13 

 

Fri 23 June 

School is normal for ALL Year levels 

 

 

 

Week 10 – Monday 26 – Friday 30 June 

Mon 26 June YEAR 12 & YEAR 13 

School is normal for Years 9, 10 and 11 

 

Tues 27 June YEAR 9 & YEAR 10 

School is normal for Years 11, 12 and 13 

 

Wed 28 June YEAR 11 & YEAR 12 

School is normal for Years 9, 10 and 13 

 

Thurs 29 June YEAR 9 & YEAR 13 

School is normal for Years 10, 11 and 12 

 

Fri 30 June 

School is normal for ALL Year levels 
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Key dates 2023 

Dates are subject to change and will be advised. 

 

Term 2:            Wednesday 26 April to Friday 30 June) 

Mon 12 Jun Te Ao Māori Strategic Ohu (TAMSO) 

  Rostering Home for Year 11 & 12 

Tues 13 Jun Rostering Home for Year 9 & 13 

Wed 14 Jun Rostering Home for Year 10 & 11 

Thur 15 Jun Rostering Home for Year 12 & 13 

Mon 19 Jun Parents Forum 

  Rostering Home for Year 9 & 10 

Tues 20 Jun Rostering Home for Year 11 & 12 

Wed 21 Jun Rostering Home for Year 9 & 13 

Thur 22 Jun Rostering Home for Year 10 & 11 

Mon 26 Jun Board hui 5.30 – 7.30 pm 

  Te Puna O Te Pito Mata (Wharenui) 

  Rostering Home for Year 12 & 13 

Tues 27 Jun Rostering Home for Year 9 & 10 

Wed 28 Jun Rostering Home for Year 11 & 12 

Thur 29 Jun Rostering Home for Year 9 & 13 

Fri 30 Jun Last day of Term 2 

Sat 1 July –     School holidays 

Sun 16 July      (includes Matariki 14 July)  

Term 3:            Monday 17 July to Friday 22 Sept 

Mon 17 Jul Term 3 – Day 1 starts 

  Te Ao Māori Strategic Ohu (TAMSO) 

Mon 24 July Parents Forum 6.00 pm – 7.30 pm 

Mon 24 Jul Spirit Week (TBC) 

Mon 31 Jul Board hui 5.30 – 7.30 pm 

  Te Puna O Te Pito Mata (Wharenui) 

Mon 14 Aug Te Ao Māori Strategic Ohu (TAMSO) 

Mon 21 Aug Parents Forum 6.00 pm – 7.30 pm 

Fri 25 Aug Daffodil Day 

Sun 27 Aug - UNISS Netball Tournament / 

Sat 2 Sept Tournament Week Football Senior 

Mon 28 Aug Board hui 5.30 – 7.30 pm 

  Te Puna O Te Pito Mata (Wharenui) 

Tue 29 Aug School Photos 

Mon 11 Sep Te Wiki o te reo  

Māori Haka Challenges 

Mon 18 Sep Mental Health week 

  Parents Forum 6.00 pm – 7.30 pm 

Fri 22 Sept Last day of Term 3 

Sat 23 Sept –  School holidays 

Sun 8 Oct 

Term 4:            Monday 9 October to  

  Friday 8 December 2023 

Mon 9 Oct Term 3 – Day 1 starts 

Mon 16 Oct Te Ao Māori Strategic Ohu (TAMSO) 

Tues 17 Oct Sports Awards 

Thurs 19 Oct Leavers Dinner 

Mon 23 Oct Labour Day (holiday) 

Tues 24 Oct Parents Forum 

Mon 30 Oct Board hui 5.30 – 7.30 pm 

  Te Puna O Te Pito Mata (Wharenui) 

Tues 7 Nov Senior Prizegiving 7.00 pm 

Mon 13 Nov Te Ao Māori Strategic Ohu (TAMSO) 

Mon 27 Nov Board hui 5.30 – 7.30 pm 

  Te Puna O Te Pito Mata (Wharenui) 

Mon 4 Dec Junior Prizegiving 

Tue 5 Dec – End-of-year activities for Year 9 and  

Thu 7 Dec Year 10 

Fri 8 Dec  Last day of Term 4 

  School Summer Holidays Begin 


